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Background: The Core Problem

325.5.1 (c)- Violation of federal, state, local or administrative laws, rules or regulations.
It appears that Deputy Hastings violated California Penal Code Section 118.1. by
glsifying a police report. I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED.

Alex Hastings @ (He/Him) - 3rd

Attorney at Law
Sacramento, California, United States - Contact info
Mastagni Holstedt, A.P.C.

187 connections

Message

Internal Affairs Investigation

After completing this investigation it appears that the following Kings County
Sheriff's Office Policy's had been violated;

325.5.8 (b)- The falsification of any work related records, the making of misleading
entries or statement with the intent to deceive, or the willful and unauthorized destruction
and/or mutilation of any department record, book, paper or document. It appears Deputy
Hastings violated this section by writing a report which was written with false facts
of a warrant arrest. Deputy Hastings acknowledges this, and said it was done due to
laziness. I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED

325.5.9 (h)- Criminal, dishonest, infamous or disgraceful conduct adversely affecting the
employee/employer relationship, whether on-or off-duty. It appears Deputy Hastings
violated this section by being deceptive with his warrant arrest report as well as the
Media Narrative report. Deputy Hastings also stated in his interview that he made
contact because the windows were down on the car as well as the car having expired
registration. After reviewing the audio dispatch recording I was able to hear Deputy
Hastings run a DMV registration check on the car, which came back "clear and
current." I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED

325.5.1 (c)- Violation of federal, state, local or admini ive laws, rules or
It appears that Deputy Hastings violated California Penal Code Section 118.1. by
falsifying a police report. I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED.

It should be noted that on 06/28/2016 at approximately 1454 hrs. I requested Vicki Vogt
from the Kings County Sheriff's Records Division run the same license plate,

License Plate number [l l. 2s Deputy Hastings did on the night of May 20, 2016.
The printout I received from Vicki Vogt indicated the vehicle registration is valid from
2016 to [Ell/2017. I then requested Vicki Vogt contact the California DMV to
determine if the vehicle had an expired registration on May 20, 2016. Vicki Vogt made
contact with the California DMV at approximately 1500 hrs. on 06/28/2016 and was
informed that the vehicle indeed had a valid registration on May 20, 2016,




Background: The Core Problem

This is the secret system that covers up
police misconduct — and ensures

problem officers can get hired again

By Katey Rusch and Casey Smith | Updated Sept. 24, 2024 1:01 p.m. ® @ @

*https://www.sfchronicle.com/projects/2024/police-clean-record-agreements/



California Police Records Access Project (PRA)

Collect, Organize, Publish Police-related documents

Catalysts were SB 16, SB 1421 - funding & record disclosure

Organize Documents into "Cases”: OIS, UOF, Misconduct

>500,000 files (20 TB) and growing
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Police Records: Corpus ;s >

- Transcripts, Reports, Forms, Correspondence

- Bodycam, Photos, Interrogations, Evidence @
JPEG

- Misc formats

E @@




Police Records: Example

- One Case (of 21 for an Agency) contains:

- 1,640 files

- 297 PDF's
- Total pages = 597
- Average length =1
- 1,294 Image files (jpg, png)
- 47 Video files (mp4, avi)
- 1 audio file (mpeQq)

1 .exe file (??7?)




California PRA: Goal and Scope

- Case = Who + What + When @
For Ex: Officer Smith Shot John Doe 4/1/2017 (OIS)

- Goal:

- Create Structured Data
- Link Files to Cases
- Publish online as Searchable DB

- Scope: State of California
- 58 Counties
- Local PD, County Sheriffs, College PD, Corrections
- Regional Agencies (BART, CHP, etc)




Police Records: Case Highlight

325.5.1 (c)- Violation of federal, state, local or administrative laws, rules or regulations.
It appears that Deputy Hastings violated California Penal Code Section 118.1. by
glsifying a police report. I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED.

Internal Affairs Investigation

After completing this investigation it appears that the following Kings County
Sheriff's Office Policy's had been violated;

325.5.8 (b)- The falsification of any work related records, the making of misleading
entries or statement with the intent to deceive, or the willful and unauthorized destruction
and/or mutilation of any department record, book, paper or document. It appears Deputy
Hastings violated this section by writing a report which was written with false facts
of a warrant arrest. Deputy Hastings acknowledges this, and said it was done due to
laziness. I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED

325.5.9 (h)- Criminal, dishonest, infamous or disgraceful conduct adversely affecting the
employee/employer relationship, whether on-or off-duty. It appears Deputy Hastings

N
Alex Hastlngs @ (He/Him) - 3rd violated this section by being deceptive with his warrant arrest report as well as the
Media Narrative report. Deputy Hastings also stated in his interview that he made
Attorney at Law contact because the windows were down on the car as well as the car having expired
" » = - registration. After reviewing the audio dispatch recording I was able to hear Deputy
Sacramento, California, United States - Contact info Hastings run a DMV registration check on the car, which came back "clear and

. 2 current." I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED
Mastagni Holstedt, A.P.C.

5 325.5.1 (c)- Violation of federal, state, local or admini ive laws, rules or
187 connections It appears that Deputy Hastings violated California Penal Code Section 118.1. by

falsifying a police report. I find this Policy Violation SUSTAINED.

It should be noted that on 06/28/2016 at approximately 1454 hrs. I requested Vicki Vogt
from the Kings County Sheriff's Records Division run the same license plate,

License Plate number [l l. 2s Deputy Hastings did on the night of May 20, 2016.
The printout I received from Vicki Vogt indicated the vehicle registration is valid from
2016 to [Ell/2017. I then requested Vicki Vogt contact the California DMV to
determine if the vehicle had an expired registration on May 20, 2016. Vicki Vogt made
contact with the California DMV at approximately 1500 hrs. on 06/28/2016 and was
informed that the vehicle indeed had a valid registration on May 20, 2016,




Police Records: Case Highlight

to me, correct me if I'm wrong, is you failed to write the truth about what happened that night on your
narrative of your report is 'cause you were being lazy?

HASTINGS

Yes, sir. |, | mean, you know, | mean it's, i-..., I'm, I'm not trying to make an excuse or anything like that...

Transcribed Interview

Um, wh-..., you're gonna read it anyways, you're gonna get copies or Mr. Barrie's gonna get a copy of

this um, what I'm being told by both is Alex walks up the door, kno

you his name off hand um, it's a stepdad to [JJlJ not her real dad

know your, this is what they're telling me, your window to the PT ¢
{} - - » . . - ) .

e f;irf:g:’s‘:;"r‘;;‘g‘w";:f fﬁt::f;:iﬁfvf:;‘g;:ea‘:‘vj's";:‘; ihede  But, you know, I've been having a pretty tough time with my, with my girifriend, we've been going

registration or nothing just the window's down and um, is[lllh  through some problems, | mean, | don't, |, | don't know...

putting her kids down, hears the conversation and walks out and ti

said, you know, hey | see you got a warrant for arrest, can | come ¢

talk to me and she goes outside and you issue her the citation and BRADFORD

to me, correct me if I'm wrong, is you failed to write the truth abot

narrative of your report is 'cause you were being lazy?

| understand.
HASTINGS

Yes, sir. |, | mean, you know, | mean it's, i-..,, I'm, I'm not trying to make an excuse or anything like that...




Request <

Records
Case XYZ from Some PD Y Were Other
Agencies Involved?
\

Extract data I Did someone Die?

Officers | Subjects | Dates | IDs N

Organize “Cases”
Martinez Misconduct 2019-02-01
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Problems & Challenges: Clustering Case Files
- Highly Heterogeneous Content
- Multiple documents merged into single PDF

- Handwriting, Redaction, Noisy OCR



Problems & Challenges: Entity Resolution
- Different Officers have the same name, same employer, at same time
- 1 Officer — N Different Cases

- On 6/17/2019: 5 different individuals named
Jose Martinez interacted with LAPD

- Officers "migrate” between different Agencies




Pipeline Overview: What are we clustering Files on?

- Primary Strateqy: Filepath and filename metadata
- Extracting: Case ID's, Names, Dates

-  Secondary Strateqy: Extract Features from File Content (OCR);

- Officer names
- Subject names
- Incident dates
- Case identifiers

- FRallback: LLM Summarization of File Content (OCR)

- Pairwise comparison between chunked file summaries via prompt




What's In Progress/Upcoming

- Entity Resolution for Officers, Involved Agencies

- Automate candidate links to State Database Records

- Automate consolidation/merging of clusters (‘cases”)

- Document Classification (PDF document/pagerange types)

- PIl, Violent Imagery Classification

- Reliably Detect, Split "Multi-Case” PDF Files

- Cluster on extracted features for Multimedia File Content

- Implement HIL Agentic Framework for public records request workflow
- Supervised learning pipeline



Stop by Our Poster for more Info!
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_ Parking lot things to mention

- Why is misclassifying something Misconduct bad
-  How do we manage costs for LLM



_What are Police Records: Sample




Record Requests sent |
to Agencies
‘ Automated Case File Organization
Files Produced From
Source Agency
: o Summarize, Aggregate Cluster Incident
Fllgsog'l'léztiregrmthm — Extracted Features on — Date(s), Case Type
gancy Clusters Extracted

—— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — —— — —— — —— —— —

Human Case File Organization

v L

Clusters matched Cluster Incident Clusters
File Clustering Audited —» with State Database —| Date(s), Case Type — Manually
Records Audited Merged




Police Records: Sample

Y OIS T

PUBLIC RELEASE MEMORANDUM

Date:
Subject:

Involved Fontana Police Officers:

Involved Subject/DOB:
Subject’s Residence:
Incident Date/Time:

Case Agent/Agency:

Agency Report #:

DA STAR #:

January 9, 2025
Fatal Officer-Involved Shooting

Sergeant Brian McLane
Corporal David Campa
Officer Casey Mutter
Officer Tyrell Jones
Officer Leonard Sein

Alejandro Diaz, 02/05/1978
Fontana, California
August 15, 2023, 3:58 p.m.

Detective Nicholas Paslak
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department

DR# 602300058
H# 2023-089

2024-20205

610603401 Rev. 1108 (CRT) T CODE SECTION
SHERSFI'S DEPARTHENT Br rezse
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, A | 1 M

UNIFORM CRIME REPORT O oner

T CANE DEFIITION S CASE NO ‘CRMAE CODE
Assault with a Dumywupon on | 191809482 H# 2018113
a Peace Officel

L) oF ' 9. REPORTEL
Tuesday - 12/4/2018 - 2144 hours  Bhorss

| 12/4/2018 - 2130 hours

FORBOXES 26 22 ARE_ V=VICTIM W= ITNESS

v | 11 LAST FIRST MIDOUE (FIRM IF A BUSINESS) 2 13 RESIDENCE-ADDRESS STAEET-CITY-28 1%,
1 | Johnson, David v
{ & OCCUPATON 7 AGE 6, BUSHESS 88 STREET LTV -2 2 GUSTNESS FHONE
L i
W | 77 NAME TAST, FIRST. MIJOE (FIRM IF A GUSINESS) 23 RESIOENCE ADDRESS-STREET-CITY-29 24 RESIDEANTE PHONE
1 | martinez, Michael
i
i 2 FACEREX | 7 AGE | 28 DOBMOVR | 35 BUSNEDS ADDRESE STREETLIY-ZP W
E
L2
T BUSPECT NO.1 LAST, FIRST, WIDBIE T RACEREX | SLAGE | 34T | BT m TAR | 7 CVES | 35,008 | 0 ARRESTES | 43 NIERVEW
Puente, Oligario HM i 511 | 235 Blk M =0 [owsavo
s {0 DRESS-8TREET-LITY-2¢ 42 CLOTHING
U Black sweaishitand black pants
£ [suseeeTNo ST ST WSIE W RCEREX [ AGE | W [ @V | VAR | VLS | S 605 | 6T ARAERT | & INTERVEW
c 1 | | OYes ONo | 0 YEs Ono
1 [ SREETATVEP et

<z-

55 CHECK |F MORE NAMES N CONTINUATION B YES I NO.

56 ADDTIONAL AFORMATION B VICTH [ WATNESE [ OFFICER [J OTMER

57 PHYSICAL EVIDENCE RECOVERED B YES O NO

58 PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN @ YES I NO

50 LATENT PRINTS L¥TED_ DIVES BINO.

i N R L L L L CESimE
v i i i
as | | | i |
H i 1 } i
9. ROBSERY WEAPON, O FIREARM 0 UTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON LOCATION: O GHNAY D OTHER BUSINESS [ SERV. STATION.

0 CUTTING INSTRUMENT [ STRONG ARM O CONVENIENCE STORE [ RESICENCE  DIBANK O MISC
¢ [ AsiTwewon DriRem & veF s cuT o 5] o ey
1 71. BURGLARY ONGHT O DAY x [ FORCEIBLE ENTRY O ENTRY-NO FORCE O RESIDENCE O VEHICLE
: 0 UNKNGHN | O ATTEMPT BY FORCE {0 NON-RESIDENGE (UL DING)

T2 LARCENY [ PICKPOCKET 0 SHOPLIFT 0 MOTOR VEHICLE ’AMB O FROM BLOG: NOT SHOPLIFY OR MACHINES
s O PURSE-SNATCH 3 FROM MOTOR VEHICLE O BICYCLES Q FRO! O ALL OTHERS
T STOLER TGN TN
A § T PROPERTY. CURRENCY. NOTES ) TV, STEREO, ETC. s CONSUMABLE GOODS ~ §
T s JEWELRY s FIREARMS UvESTOCK 3
3 VALUES £.0THNG s HOUSEHOLD GOODS & OTHER 115G ¥

OIFCEEQUPMENT  § ToTR 8
0 IDENTIIABLE PROPERTY TAKEN [ NGIC ENTRY CONPLETED

74 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE MJURES: [JNONE [JMINOR 0 MAXR WEAPONS: OYES QN0

76 PEACE OFFICER ASSAULTEDIARSON I YES.  YES, COMPLETE BOXES 1.2 3.4 AND 34 OR 36 ON CR4 FORM

75 syoesis

Deputios assigned to the Hesper tothe for a report of a armacukh a gun and ke,
¢ | causing s disturbance. Detectivesiaterlsamad the subject. Ollgaro Puerd, helda krife o roat prior to leaving the
Y on foot. Deputies contacted Puente, near the residence, as he walked dawn the streot holding a uil\iiring scythe in his right
12 | hand. Dopiiss gave maroua varbal Commance for Pusne o o the kife, h m Puento rofused. Numerous less lethal force
9 | applications were utlized by deputies In an attempt to disarm puties with the
£ | scythe in his hand and a lethal force encounter occurred.
|
s

i
77 REPORTING DFFICER T8 EMP Y 79 DATE 80, REVIEWED BY DATE i 81 ROUTED O
oy LBAT 7O DiA ooner
Det. Max Kunzman E3608 120612018 [ | Boareone Fouovae

@ REPORTING OFFICER TS 116 GUALIED B VES LING

lassmnm.nm BYTE™
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